

CC NI ACT57/2020

M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. BIJENDRA OJHA

09.02.2021

Proceedings are conducted through Cisco Webex.

Present: None.

Matter is taken up today at the request of Reader cum Ahlmad who submits that inadvertently the date in the present case is fixed as 13.03.2021 which is a holiday. In view of the same, earlier date fixed i.e. 13.03.2021 stands cancelled and matter be put up for purpose fixed on 22.03.2021

Reader of the Court submits that he has informed both the parties about the NDOH telephonically.

(NEHA SAINI)

MM (NI ACT) Digital Court-07
South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
09.02.2021