

CC NI ACT55/2020
M/S HDFC BANK LTD.
Vs.
SHIV LAL

17.12.2021

Proceedings are conducted through Cisco Webex.

Present: Ms. Ambika Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.

Fresh address of the accused filed in compliance of
last order. Same is taken on record.

Let fresh summons be issued against the accused
person(s) on the fresh address filed in terms of previous order
returnable for **28.04.2022** only after filing of PF within 15 days.
Steps be taken within a period of 15 days including providing
copy(ies) of complaint otherwise the complaint maybe dismissed
u/s 204(4) Cr.P.C.

NEHA SAINI
MM (NI ACT) Digital Court-07
South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
17.12.2021