

2CC NI ACT57/2020
M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. BIJENDRAOJHA

05.10.2024

Proceedings are conducted through Cisco Webex.

Present: Mr.Kamal Bahl, Ld. Counsel for the complainant

Summons issued against the accused person(s) not received back once again.

In view of the above, it appears that the accused person is deliberately avoiding his appearance before this Court and is deliberately concealing himself.

Issue B/W against the accused in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount through SHO concerned returnable to this court on **19.02.2025** after filing of PF within 15 days (at request of Ld. Counsel for the complainant).

RADHA KULSHRESHTHA
JM FC (NI ACT) Digital Court-07
South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
05.10.2024